Cover headline
Cover headline
Nemesis II Series
Connectors Catalog
2 ittcannon.com
Nemesis II Series
Miniature circular connector featuring Cannon
breakaway functionality and high-pressure sealing

Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
Nemesis Ordering Guide-
Jamnut Receptacle
PRODUCT SERIES NEM NEMESIS
SUB SERIES QTHSSB QUICK TERMINATION HIGH SPEED SNAPON BREAKAWAY
SHELL STYLE 7 JAMNUT RECEPTACLE
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT 14 7*, 8, 14, 19
CONTACT TYPE PP POGO PAD CONTACT
CLOCKING N COLOR MARK BLUE
A COLOR MARK RED
B COLOR MARK GREEN
C COLOR MARK GREY
D COLOR MARK YELLOW
TERMINATION TYPE S SOLDER CUP (22 AWG MAX)
T PCB TAIL
HARDWARE FINISH B BLACK ELECTROLESS NICKEL
N ELECTROLESS NICKEL
SEALING DEPTH BLANK 2M FOR 1 HOUR FLUOROSILICONE O-RING
1 2M FOR 1 HOUR EMI O-RING
2 20M FOR 1 HOUR FLUOROSILICONE O-RING
ACCESSORIES H HEX JAMNUT
T TAMPERPROOF JAMNUT
* 7 CONTACT PINS IS RATED FOR STANDARD SPEED
NEM QTHSSB 7 14 PP N S B 2 H
11
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
Nemesis Jamnut Receptacle
Hex Jamnut
Shell Size Across Flats Across Corners
7/8 0.500 (12.70) 0.577 (14.66)
14 0.625 (15.88) 0.722 (18.34)
19 0.687 (17.45) 0.793 (20.16)
Tamper Proof Jamnut
Hex Jamnut
Tamperproof Jamnut
Shell Size ØT
7/8 0.590 (15)
14 0.701 (18)
19 0.748 (19)
12
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
Nemesis Accessories
Backshell
Nemesis Backshells
Part Number Descriptive Part
Number
Shell
Size ØC ØD ØE THREAD F Weight
(grammes)
448-7873-001 NEM-BS-71N 7/8 0.528 (13.40) 0.236 (6.00) 0.299 (7.60) 7/16-28UNEF-2B 9.64
448-7873-002 NEM-BS-72N 7/8 0.528 (13.40) 0.264 (6.70) 0.327 (8.30) 7/16-28UNEF-2B 9.80
448-7873-003 NEM-BS-73N 7/8 0.528 (13.40) 0.291 (7.40) 0.354 (9.00) 7/16-28UNEF-2B 9.95
448-7873-010 NEM-BS-1410N 14 0.652 (16.55) 0.264 (6.70) 0.327 (8.30) 9/16-28UN-2B
448-7873-004 NEM-BS-144N 14 0.652 (16.55) 0.315 (8.00) 0.378 (9.60) 9/16-28UN-2B 11.85
448-7873-005 NEM-BS-145N 14 0.652 (16.55) 0.354 (9.00) 0.417 (10.60) 9/16-28UN-2B 12.03
448-7873-006 NEM-BS-146N 14 0.652 (16.55) 0.394 (10.00) 0.457 (11.60) 9/16-28UN-2B 12.93
448-7873-011 NEM-BS-1411N 14 0.652 (16.55) 0.413 (10.50) 0.476 (12.10) 9/16-28UN-2B
448-7873-007 NEM-BS-197N 19 0.717 (18.20) 0.364 (9.25) 0.427 (10.85) 5/8-28UN-2B 13.87
448-7873-008 NEM-BS-198N 19 0.717 (18.20) 0.404 (10.25) 0.467 (11.85) 5/8-28UN-2B 14.05
448-7873-009 NEM-BS-199N 19 0.717 (18.20) 0.443 (11.25) 0.506 (12.85) 5/8-28UN-2B 14.22
Heat Shrink Boot Dimension
Part Number Shell Size B
252-7689-000 7 / 8 0.63 (16)
252-7689-001 14 / 19 0.94 (24)
1.200 (30.50)
2.16 (55)